Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23QG53 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168428354
P01070601

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Amplimax Ultra
Type Designation: EPRL30
FCC ID: 2AZC5-02
Type of Equipment: End device
Antenna Type: Integrated Antenna
Operating Voltage: DC 24V via AC/DC power supply or PoE supply
Technical Specification of Bluetooth and Wi-Fi
Operated Modes:
Bluetooth Classic Mode, Bluetooth Low Energy
Wi-Fi 2.4GHz Band
Certified Transmitter Module: Integrated module (FCC ID: 2AC7Z-ESP32MINII)
Operational Frequency
Band(s):
2402 – 2480 MHz for Bluetooth
2412 – 2462 MHz for Wi-Fi
Max. RF output power
(Conducted):
11.86 dBm for Bluetooth Classic Mode
16.52 dBm for Wi-Fi 2.4GHz band
7.98 dBm for Bluetooth Low Energy
Channel Number:
79 channels for Bluetooth Classic Mode
11 channels for Wi-Fi 2.4GHz band 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for Wi-Fi 2.4GHz band 802.11n(HT40)
40 channels for Bluetooth Low Energy
Channel Bandwidth:
1MHz & 2 MHz for Bluetooth
20 MHz & 40 MHz for Wi-Fi 2.4GHz
Modulation Type:
GFSK, pi/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Antenna Type: Integrated Antenna, IPEX antenna
Antenna Gain: 2.33 dBi (declared by the manufacturer)
Technical Specification of Cellular Network
Operated Modes: LTE and NR
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23QG53 003 Seite 8 von 15
Page 8 of 15
Certified Transmitter Module: Integrated module (FCC ID:XMR2022RG520NNA)
Operational Frequency
Band(s):
E-UTRA Band
2, 4, 5, 7, 12, 13, 14, 17, 25, 26, 29, 30, 38, 41, 48, 66, 71
NR Band
n2, n5, n7, n12, n14, n25, n26, n30, n38, n41, n48, n66, n71, n77,
n78
Rated RF output power
(Conducted):
LTE Power Class 3: +23 dBm ± 2 dB (except band 48)
NR Power Class 3: +23 dBm ± 2 dB (except band n48)
NR Power Class 2: +26 dBm ± 2 dB (only for Band n38 and n41)
NR Power Class 2: +24 dBm ± 2 dB (only for Band n77 and n78)
LTE Band 48 / NR Band n48: 16 dBm ± 1 dB
Channel Bandwidth:
E-UTRA Band
Band 2, Band 4, Band 5, Band 25 Band 26, Band 66: 1.4, 3, 5, 10,
15, 20 MHz
Band 7, Band 38, Band 41, Band 48, Band 71: 5, 10, 15, 20 MHz
Band 12: 1.4, 3, 5, 10 MHz
Band 13, Band 14, Band 17, Band 30: 5, 10 MHz
NR Band
n2, n5, n26, n71: 5, 10, 15, 20MHz
n7, n25: 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40MHz